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F5 ”,:ffﬁ REERE (m) | PID (ppm) | As(mg/kg) | Cr(mg/kg) | Cd(mg/kg) | Culmg/kg) | Pb(mg/ke) | Ni(mg/ke) | Hg(mg/ke)

far tH PR / 0.1 4 3 0.2 6 10 5 0.15

[P I / / 20 250 20 2000 400 150 8
1 T1 0.5 0.3 13.6 49.5 ND 20. 4 23.3 21.9 ND
2 T2 0.5 0.4 9.92 77.7 ND 29.5 20. 8 32.4 ND
3 T3 0.5 0.4 9.51 80. 1 ND 25.6 20. 2 23.0 ND
4 T4 0.5 0.3 11.4 46. 4 ND 19.9 18.3 17.8 ND
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RAHE 0.5 16. 3 96. 6 ND 38.5 35. 1 33. 7 ND
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TrueX 200S SY-A-46 #HFR:

TrueX 2008 BLRBARK PR (B4, ppm)

TEELHR Si02 SRM b £ Si02 SRM
U N/A N/A Rb 3 10
Th N/A N/A Se 6 10
Pb 10 30 As 4 10
Hg 0.15 10 Zn 6 15
Au 1 50 Cu 6 22
Pt 30 A/S Ni 5 30
¥ 15 30 Co 10 2%
Ba 85 120 Fe 10 40
Sh 2 56 Mn 7 30
Sn 35 45 Cr 3 16
cd 0.20 15 v 8 27
Ag 5 10 Ti 10 50
Pd 2 12 Sc 15 40
Te N/A N/A [ — 85
Mo N/A N/A 72O LLALY PN 100
Ir 20 A/S Y& T 500
Sr 10 20 AR B RS )] v

e TR (S102) MR 1EAE MR E RS Tl O
‘m.,.gn{mz‘oos-.ﬂ"",/
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AUEYH -

EF bR H (NCRM)
PRAEVI I 5 :SBW 080627

Code

B YW R OE P
Reference Material Certificate

ASPRT HBSMITEYR

W 5:72303189

Cylinder Number

£ {3 H #:2022.2.21

Certification Date

Period of Validity

B () L. iSRS 1*$
Reference Material Producer b
AhE: TR R A A EN2 S 7
Address

BEAZH{E: 021-59237848

Telephone

HLFMB#H: liyahui@baosteelgas.com
Email

A5 : B

Version
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BaathrEMRAEEEAHEE
AR GBW07452 GBWO07453 GBWO07454 GBW07455 GBWO07456 GBWO07457
(10%) (GSS-23) (GSS-24) (GSS-25) (GSS-26) (GSS-27) (GSS-28)
Ag 0.0690.005 0.09210.013 0.07040.008 0.07040.004 0.1410.01 0.131#0.01
As 11.8409 158409 129405 89405 133411 285420
B 7748 834/ 5416 5248 64+7 80410
Ba 441 411 34049 495416 504417 496415 532417
Be 23401 27402 1.940.1 1.940.1 23401 36102
Bi 0.4410.03 0984003 0.32:0.01 0281001 0.7940.02 1.5340.08
Br 2643 2482 26403 3.040.4 1.9102 18403
Cd 0.1540.02 0.106 #0.007 0.17540.010 0.1440.01 0.5910.04 0524003
Ce 7845 8943 43 7045 8244 107 #4
cl 0.63 40.06* 0.4840.03* 6115 7549 nH 4146
Co 160406 124404 120405 11.2405 190406 182405
Cr 824 6242 664 6143 9244 9415
Cs 93405 98102 72403 6.040.4 77405 19.640.7
Cu 324 2841 236410 19.1406 5442 3842
Dy 54403 61402 50404 49403 57402 6.310.4
Er 3.040.1 35404 2843 28403 321402 37402
Eu 1.440.1 1.2540.04 1.2040.06 1.2140.06 1.5040.05 1.3840.03
F 665154 524+40 561#13 551426 650 #40 780429
Ga 185404 183406 149404 148405 179406 2541
Gd 58102 63102 53103 5.340.3 6.240.3 6.640.2
Ge 1.4040.08 1.5240.09 1.3140.04 1.3040.08 1.4740.08 1.8310.10
Hf 611404 10640.5 70407 76402 71404 6.4405
Hg 0.058 #0.005 0.07540.007 0.043#0.003 0.03010.003 0.11640.012 0.14340.013
Ho 1.0840.10 1.2240.09 1.024#0.08 0.994.08 1.1340.07 1.27+0.08
| 61407 64405 15402 11402 10402 12403
In 0.066 +0.005 0.08840.010 0.04940.005 0.04540.006 0.08910.007 012240014
La 242 444 3541 3642 434 5042
Li 504 5513 328 N a4 6642
Lu 0.4840.02 0.5940.05 0.4540.04 0.4540.03 0.5040.02 0.5940.04
Mn 882418 717483 632421 561423 956437 0.11240.003*
Mo 0.6510.06 1.1401 0724007 0.47 40.06 0.8440.11 1.1840.20
N 600150 61744 696439 878477 850194 0.143 40.009*
Nb 174407 192+#1.0 14240.5 149407 2041 19.641.4
Nd 362 382 34a 3442 4442 4342
Ni 384 24+ 304 2641 4342 4342
34
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—EMEF AN EDRNEESAHEE (8)

JRESE GBWO07452 GBW07453 GBWO07454 GBWO07455 GBW07456 GBWO07457
(10%) (GSS-23) (GSS24) (GSS-25) (GSS-26) (GSS-27) (GSS-28)
P 675421 44404 857439 846 150 778 #41 493127

Pb 284 4042 24 212 142 6142
Pr 93104 98404 80405 82406 98408 11.0403
Rb 1234 13945 9542 IR 10543 18247
Re** ~017 ~0.45 ~0.08 ~0.1 ~0.39 ~0.22
S (420) 0.20#0.03* 170422 16240 254412 281421
Sh 0.77 #0.05 1.0540.05 1.1340.05 0.8610.06 1.2140.04 3640.2
Sc 138406 17404 11.640.4 10.640.3 142404 16.340.4
Se 0.1310.02 0.2040.03 0.1241#0.017 0.1440.02 0.2010.04 0.4440.05
Sm 6.64.3 71402 58403 58403 6.940.3 74402
Sn 34403 62406 29404 28402 40404 8743
Sr 15445 5543 19246 18417 146 6 5143
Ta 13402 1.9640.19 1.1040.12 1.1240.14 1.4940.14 18404
To 0.930.05 1.0840.06 0.8640.06 0.8640.05 1.0040.04 1114003
Te (0.06) (0.06) (0.05) (0.04) (01) (R}
Th 135408 206409 115406 113407 132405 21041
Ti* 0.5040.02 0.4540.01 0.390.02 0.4140.02 0.640.02 0.5140.02
Tl 0.7140.06 0.8640.06 0.59:0.06 0.5740.03 0674007 1.2040.10
Tm 0.4940.01 0.5940.05 0.46 10.04 0.47 40.03 0.5140.03 0.6040.04
u 26401 40402 24401 23401 29101 52403
v 10444 874 T7 44 7244 12046 12445
w 21402 41102 8345 (19.2) (45) 2341
Y 2922 B 2712 2742 N 342
Yb 31402 381403 33403 39404 5845 48404
Zn 9743 818 6642 6242 1274 13482
Zr 21049 342411 254415 27741 26249 225413
(102)
Si0z 50.8040.22 69.1140.34 60.93:0.25 66.1540.40 58.8740.65 61.0440.23
Alz203 139240.15 13.5840.19 11.7640.13 11.7340.19 13.1540.16 18.1040.15
TFe203 5.5440.08 497 10.08 4.3040.07 4.0040.08 6.1240.09 6.5040.09
FeO (15) (08) (13) 1204016 ) (12
Mg0 2.6140.06 1.1640.04 1.9940.05 1.8740.06 2.7540.08 1.1840.06
Ca0 4214008 0.3440.02 7.1840.10 4.5940.07 4.9140.07 0.4040.02
Na0 1.9140.04 0.830.03 1.7410.03 1.9040.03 1224003 0204002
Kz0 2644003 248404 22840.02 2.1840.04 2374004 2.8310.04
Ha0"* (42) (5.1) (32 (32) (42) (65)
coz (30) 02 4724033 (29) (40) (0.4)
Corg (0.5) (0.5) 0.580.05 0.7340.06 (0.9) 1.1540.08
TC 1.28:0.13 (08) (1.9) 1.520.15 1.9440.10 1.211003
35
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